Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Brad Prichard			1	1/25/2008	
Douglas Morgan			1	1/25/2008	
Craig Rouland				1/25/2008	
Brandon Sisley				1/25/2008	
RECEIVING PART	Υ DATA				
Name:	United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy				
Street Address:	875 N. Randolph St				
Internal Address:	ONR, Office of Counsel, Room 522, ATTN: CODE OOCCIP				
City:	Arlington				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	22203-1995				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		12211483			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(812)85	4-4729			
Correspondence w	ill be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt	is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	812-854				
Email: CHRISTOPHER.MONSEY@NAVY.MIL					
Correspondent Name: CRANE NAVAL SURFACE WARFARE CENTER OFFIC Address Line 1: BUILDING 2					
Address Line 1: BUILDING 2 Address Line 2: 300 HIGHWAY 361					
Address Line 4: CRANE, INDIANA 47552					
······································		, _			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		97575			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christopher A. Mo	Christopher A. Monsey		
				PATENT	
500715499			REEL: 02	21894 FRAME: 0208	

PATENT REEL: 021894 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Brandon Sisley of Liberty Township, Ohio; Brad Prichard of Bloomington, Indiana; Doug Morgan of Bloomington, Indiana; and Craig Rouland of Solsberry, Indiana while employed by the government of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the Government, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **IDENTIFICATION OF TARGET SIGNALS IN RADIO FREQUENCY PULSED ENVIRONMENTS** identified as Navy Case 97575 and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on September 16, 2008, and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph l(a) of Executive Order 10096, to the entire right, title and interest therein, including foreign rights; and

WHEREAS, the Government is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application within the United States of America, its territories and possessions and other rights and benefits herein granted; and

WHEREAS, as to foreign rights, the Government desires an option to obtain such rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions thereof, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held by the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We do hereby also grant unto the Government, the option to take the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all patent applications, patents and other forms of protection thereon in countries foreign to the United States of America within eight months of the filing date of any application for United States Letters Patent covering the invention; such option to be exercised by a written notification to us within such eight months identifying the specific foreign countries in which the Government will file or cause to be filed an application for patent or other form of protection on the invention, and that the rights in the foreign countries not exercised under the option are left in us subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent or other form of protection which may issue on the invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sub-licenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.

We hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of any continuation, division or substitution of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set or	ur hands and affixed our seals.
Brand C. Jon hund	25Nov 2008
BRAD A. PRICHARD	date
Douglos n. morga	11/25/2008
DOUGLAS N. MORGAN	date
Cit. Col	25 100 08
CRAIG A. ŔOŬLAND	date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Brandon Sisley of Liberty Township, Ohio; Brad Prichard of Bloomington, Indiana; Doug Morgan of Bloomington, Indiana; and Craig Rouland of Solsberry, Indiana, while employed by the government of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the Government, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **IDENTIFICATION OF TARGET SIGNALS IN RADIO FREQUENCY PULSED ENVIRONMENTS** identified as Navy Case 97575 and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on September 16, 2008, and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph I(a) of Executive Order 10096, to the entire right, title and interest therein, including foreign rights; and

WHEREAS, the Government is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application within the United States of America, its territories and possessions and other rights and benefits herein granted; and

WHEREAS, as to foreign rights, the Government desires an option to obtain such rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions thereof, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held by the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We do hereby also grant unto the Government, the option to take the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all patent applications, patents and other forms of protection thereon in countries foreign to the United States of America within eight months of the filing date of any application for United States Letters Patent covering the invention; such option to be exercised by a written notification to us within such eight months identifying the specific foreign countries in which the Government will file or cause to be filed an application for patent or other form of protection on the invention, and that the rights in the foreign countries not exercised under the option are left in us subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent or other form of protection which may issue on the invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sub-licenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.

We hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of any continuation, division or substitution of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hands and affixed our seals.

en M Siste 11-25-2008 EV date BRANDON SISLEY

PATENT REEL: 021894 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 11/26/2008